款項已分類為貿易及其他應收賬款。

此外，於二零一一年六月三十日，約

82,673,000港元之應付前關連人士款

項及約8,148,000港元之前關連人士貸

款已分別分類為貿易及其他應付賬款

及其他借貸。

上述關連人士之釋義變動對本集團於

二零一零年十二月三十一日之財務狀

況之影響如下：

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

summary of tHe effect of tHe aBove cHanges

As a result of the changes to the definition of a related party,

amounts due from certain companies previously considered to

be related parties (“former related parties”) at 30 June 2011

with the aggregate carrying amount of HK$2,856,000 have

been classified as trade and other receivables. In addition, at 30

June 2011, amounts due to former related parties amounting

to approximately HK$82,673,000 and loans from former related

parties amounting to approximately HK$8,148,000 have been

respectively classified as trade and other payables and other

borrowings.

The effect of changes in the definition of a related party

described above on the financial position of the Group as at 31

December 2010 is as follows:

At

31.12.2010

At

31.12.2010

(originally

stated) Adjustments (restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

於二零一零年
十二月三十一日

於二零一零年
十二月三十一日

（原呈列金額） 調整 （經重列）
千港元 千港元 千港元

Amounts due from related

companies

應收關連公司款項

2,583 (2,583) –

Trade and other receivables 貿易及其他應收賬款 65,589 2,583 68,172

Trade and other payables 貿易及其他應付賬款 101,930 51,876 153,806

Amounts due to related companies 應付關連公司款項 51,876 (51,876) –

Loans from related companies 關連公司貸款 15,500 (5,500) 10,000

Other borrowings 其他借貸 – 5,500 5,500

237,478 – 237,478

珀麗酒店控股有限公司  二零一一年中期報告 11

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2011

簡明綜合財務報表附註
截至二零一一年六月三十日止六個月

2. 主要會計政策（續）

上述變動之影響概要（續）

上述關連人士之釋義變動對本集團於

二零一零年一月一日之財務狀況之影

響如下：

關連人士之釋義變動對本年度及過往

年度之已報告損益及每股（虧損）盈利

並無影響。

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

summary of tHe effect of tHe aBove cHanges
(Continued)

The effect of changes in the definition of a related party

described above on the financial position of the Group as at 1

January 2010 is as follows:

At
1.1.2010

At
1.1.2010

(originally
stated) Adjustments (restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

於二零一零年
一月一日

於二零一零年
一月一日

（原呈列金額） 調整 （經重列）
千港元 千港元 千港元

Amounts due from related

companies

應收關連公司款項

36,610 (35,981) 629

Trade and other receivables 貿易及其他應收賬款 309,157 35,981 345,138

Trade and other payables 貿易及其他應付賬款 636,342 62,457 698,799

Amounts due to related companies 應付關連公司款項 65,019 (62,457) 2,562

Loans from related companies 關連公司貸款 119,881 (101,881) 18,000

Other borrowings 其他借貸 – 101,881 101,881

1,167,009 – 1,167,009

The changes in the definition of a related party have had no

impact on the reported profit or loss and (loss) earnings per

share for the current and prior years.

Rosedale Hotel Holdings Limited  Interim Report 201112

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2011

簡明綜合財務報表附註
截至二零一一年六月三十日止六個月

2. 主要會計政策（續）

本集團並無提早應用以下已頒佈但尚

未生效之新訂或經修訂準則。下列新

訂或經修訂準則乃於截至二零一零年

十二月三十一日止年度之綜合財務報

表獲授權刊發日期後頒佈，且尚未生

效。

香港財務報告準則

第10號

綜合財務報表1

香港財務報告準則

第11號

合營安排1

香港財務報告準則

第12號

披露於其他實體之

權益1

香港財務報告準則

第13號

公平價值計量1

香港會計準則

第1號（修訂）

其他全面收益項目之